### OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS,

### BHATPARA

Address 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, Dist-North 24-Parganas Pin-743126 Form — L

NIT No- M-10/WW/ DR-2/ 829

. .

Date 11.11.2022

Sealed tenders in Two parts i.e. Technical bid and Financial bid are invited by the Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality for the following Works:

1). SL No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form & Documents	Time of Completion
1	Estimate for repairing of School of Shyamnagar Balika Vidyalaya for Re-opening purpose in ward No-25, under Bhatpara Municipality		1509.00	1020.00	30 days
2	Estimate for repairing of School of Shyamnagar Kanti Chandra High School for Re-opening purpose in ward No- 24, under Bhatpara Municipality.	94868.00	1897.00	1020.00	30 days
3	Estimate for repairing of School of Shyamnagar Vivekananda Vidyapith for Re-opening purpose in ward No-24, under Bhatpara Municipality	72692.00	1454.00	1020.00	30 days

# Eligibility criteria & Documents to be Produced in support of the for tender Part -1

I) Intending tenderer must have completed minimum 40% of the Work Value in a single tender of the same nature of work within last 5 years in any Govt./Semi Govt./ULB organisation.

II) Having valid GST registration certificate.

III) Having valid PAN Card and Income tax return.

IV) Having up to date P. Tax deposit Challan.

V) Having valid up to date Trade License

VI) Particulars of ownership/partnership or Board of Directors pertaining to the

Organization/Company/Firm. Registered Unemployed Engineers' Co-operative Societies / Unemployed Labour Co-operative Societies are required to furnish valid Bye Law , Last Financial year , Audit Report, Certificate of Registration and Valid Clearance Certificate from A.R.C.S. for the last Financial Year and resolution of A.G.M. mentioning the authority of using D.S.C. along with other relevant supporting papers.

VII) Any blacklisted contractor of Govt. /Semi-Govt. /ULB shall not participate in tender. DATE & INFORMATION

	Date of closing application	:	22.11.2022 at 12.00 hrs
٠	Last Date of Purchase of Tender form :		24.11.2022 at 17.00 hrs
•	Last Date of Submission of Tender	:	25.11.2022 at 14.00 hrs
٠	Date and time of Opening of Tender	:	25.11.2022 at 14.30 hrs

#### Security Deposite & other taxes:-

Necessary deduction will be made from bill as per prevailing govt. norms.

Defect liability period: - If any damage shall have happened to the work for any cause whatsoever or any imperfection become apparent in it at any time whether during its execution of within a period of 5 months from the actual date of completion of work as per completion certificate issued by the engineer in charge. The Contractor shall make the same goods at his own expense or in default, the engineer in charge may cause the same to be made good by other workmen and deduct the expense from any sums, whether under the contract or otherwise that may be then, or at any time thereafter become due to the contractor from the Government or from his security deposit.

# Earnest Money:-

The intending tenderer asked to deposit the earnest money through RTGS/NEFT through bank account in any bank /DD in favour of Chairperson, B.O.A. Bhatpara Municipality or in cash counter of Bhatpara Municipality.

Earnest money to be deposited in cash to the cashier or by demand draft in favour of Chairperson, B.O.A. Bhatpara Municipality.

Payment Authority: - Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality Engineer in charge: - The Assistant Engineer, Bhatpara Municipality. North 24 Parganas Additional Performance Security: - as per G.O. no.4608 F(Y) dated 18.07.2018 Cost of Tender Document:-Nil

Validity of Bid: - 180 days from the Tender Submission closing date (On line) Scope of the works: - As per Annexure 1

Luluipi

Executive Office Bhatpara Municipality

# Copy forwarded for information to :-

1

- Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality
- Sri Arun Brahm, member, C-in-C, Bhatpara Municipality
- The Financial Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- The Assistant Engineer, Bhatpara Municipality
- Officiating IT Co-ordinator, Bhatpara Municipality, with a request to get the matter published in our office portal.
- The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality
- Receiving Clerk, Bhatpara Municipality
- Notice Board, Main Office & Branch Office Shyamnagar

miliilm

**Executive** Officer Bhatpara Municipality